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= CICLISTA MALLORCA

Sunday, January 28, 2024 XXX 2428 GeNer 2024

GATHERING AND SIGNING: From 8:50 until 9:50 h at Avda. Adolfo Suarez (frente Catedral)

CALL FOR RIDERS: At 9:55 h.

RIBBON'S CUT: At 10:00 h.

NEUTRALISED START: At 10:05 h Avda. Adolfo Suarez, turn right onto C/ Joan Maragall, straight on c/
Llucmajor, roundabout straight dir. Can Pastilla, c/Cardenal Rossell, turn right onto Cami de Can Pastilla, straight on ¢/
Cami de Can Pastilla, straight on Av. de Bartomeu Riutort (beach front), straight on ¢/ de s'Arenal, turn left on Cami de
las Maravillas, roundabout straight on Cami de las Maravillas dir. Es Pil-lari. Rotonda straigh crossroads bridge of
highway, roundabout straight dir. Es Pil-lari, turn right onto Cami de Son Fangos via Ma-6012, turn left direction
Aranjassa via Ma-6011 (aprox. 13 Km.)

ROUTE PLAN

Altitude |Itinerary Km.total | Kmpar. | Kmleft. | 41Km/h | 42Km/h | 43 Km/h
0 Real Start. Ma-6011 direction s'Aranjassa. 0 0 150 10:30 10:30 10:30
5 S'Aranjassa. Entrance to town. Right turn onto Ma-19A dir. Llucmajor 1,6 1,6 148,4 10:32 10:32 10:32

140 Llucmajor. Entrance'to town ends Ma-19 A turn left onto Ronda de 12,8 11,2 137.2 1048 1048 10:47
Ponent Ma-5010 begins
140 |Roundabout straight via Ma-5010 13,1 0,3 136,9 10:49 10:48 10:48
160 |Roundabout turn left direction Algaida via Ma-5010. ASCENT BEGINS 14 0,9 136 10:50 10:50 10:49
245 |PM 4th CAT (ascent Randa) 17,2 3.2 132,8 10:55 10:54 10:54
Algaida. Entrance to town. Rotundabout turn right ATTENTION
NARROW ROAD onto beltway Sa Farinera, turn left onto ¢/ de Jaume I,
200 [turn right onto carrer de Colomer, carrer de la Uni6 and carrer de 21,4 4,2 128,6 11:01 11:00 10:59
Palma, META VOLANTE (INTERMEDIATE SPRINT) TRIBUTE TO
"TONI CERDA"
175 |Exit town. Turn right direction Manacor via Ma-15 E. 23 1,6 127 11:03 11:02 11:02
180 |Roundabout straight via Ma-15 E 24 1 126 11:05 11:04 11:03
180 |Roundabout straight via Ma-15 E 24,4 0,4 125,6 11:05 11:04 11:04
180 'I\?Acc))t:]r;ltjlizbout turn left access ato highway. Ma-15 begins. Turn right dir. 25,3 0.9 124.7 11:07 11:06 11:05
150 |KM 30 OF THE RACE 30 4,7 120 11:13 11:12 11:11
150 |Roundabout straight via Ma-15 30,6 0,6 119,4 11:14 11:13 11:12
150 Crossr.o.ac!S turn right dir. Porreres Ma-15 ends, roundabout turn left dir. 32,7 2.1 117.3 1117 1116 1115
Montuiri via Ma-3210.
145 MontU|r|. Entrance to town. Roundabout entrance to Montuiri straight 33 0.3 117 11:18 11:17 11:16
via Ma-3210
165 |Roundabout straight. Roundabout turn right dir. San Joan via Ma-3220 34,4 1,4 115,6 11:20 11:19 11:18
120 |Roundabout straight dir. Sineu via Ma-3232 39 4,6 111 11:27 11:25 11:24
Sineu. Entrance to town. Turn right direction Manacor onto c/ de . . .
130 Migjorn and c/ de I'Estacié (Ma-3132). GREEN POINT 44,4 5.4 105.6 11:34 11:33 1131
130 Qrossroads turn right "ATTENTION LEVEL CROSSING" dir. Manacor 453 0.9 104,7 11:36 11:34 11:33
via Ma-3510
140 |Roundabout turn right dir. Ariany via Ma-3301 45,6 0,3 104,4 11:36 11:35 11:33
80 |Roundabout turn left dir. Santa Margalida via Ma-3340 53,3 7,7 96,7 11:48 11:46 11:44
75 |Crossroads turn left dir. Maria de la Salut via Ma-3520 57,9 4,6 92,1 11:54 11:52 11:50
75 |Roundabout straight dir. Sineu via Ma-3510 60,7 2,8 89,3 11:58 11:56 11:54
95 |REFRESHMENTS START. GREEN POINT 60,8 0,1 89,2 11:58 11:56 11:54
140 [Roundabout turn left dir. Ariany via Ma-3301 66,7 59 83,3 12:07 12:05 12:03
80 |Roundabout turn left dir. Santa Margalida via Ma-3340 74,4 7,7 75,6 12:18 12:16 12:13
75 |Crossroads turn left dir. Maria de la Salut via Ma-3520 79 4,6 71 12:25 12:22 12:20
75 |Roundabout straight dir. Sineu via Ma-3510 81,8 2,8 68,2 12:29 12:26 12:24
95 |GREEN POINT 81,9 0,1 68,1 12:29 12:27 12:24
130 |Roundabout straight dir. Sineu via Crta. De Santa Margalida 87,8 59 62,2 12:38 12:35 12:32
Sineu. Entrance to town. Turn left onto c/ de I'Estacio, turn right-left
130 |onto c/ Migjorn, recto por Cami Matadero SPRINT ESPECIAL giro 89,7 19 60,3 12:41 12:38 12:35
derecha por C/ de Sant Joan, giro izquierda dir. Palma por Ma-3011




90 |ASCENT BEGINS 97,3 7,6 52,7 12:52 12:49 12:45
135 |PM 4th CAT (Cor de Mallorca) 98 0,7 52 12:53 12:50 12:46
25 |S'Hostalot. ATTENTION CENTRAL FLOWERBEDS 115 17 35 13:18 13:14 13:10
20 ggleerrlol. Entrance to town. Crossroads straight dir. Palma via Ma- 1166 16 334 13:20 1316 13:12
20 sgf:[]dabout straight crossroads highway bridge direction Palma via Ma- 117 0.4 33 13:21 1317 1313
10 |Rounadbout turn left dir. Crta. Manacor via Ma-3018 119,3 2,3 30,7 13:24 13:20 13:16
10 |Roundabout Crta. Manacor turn right via Ma-15 119,8 0,5 30,2 13:25 13:21 13:17
Roundabout crossroads bridge highway bridge turn left dir. Ascent on ] ] ]
10 access road Ma-20 ATTENTION NARROW ROAD 1205 0.7 29,5 13:26 13:22 13:18
1 Turn right onto ¢/ Barranquilla 121 0,5 29 13:27 13:22 13:18
5 Palma. Entrance to town. Turn left onto ¢/ Av. de Méxic 121,2 0,2 28,8 13:27 13:23 13:19
5 Turn right onto Av. Méxic 1215 0,3 28,5 13:27 13:23 13:19
5 Turn left dir. Paseo Maritimo onto ¢/ Manuel Azafia 122,5 1 27,5 13:29 13:25 13:20
5 Turn right dir. Puerto onto Autovia de Llevant 122,8 0,3 27,2 13:29 13:25 13:21
5 Turn right onto Avda. Argentina 125 2,2 25 13:32 13:28 13:24
10 |Turn left 180° en Avda. Argentina with ¢/ Anibal 125,1 0,1 24,9 13:33 13:28 13:24
5 Crossroads turn left onto Avda. Ingeniero Gabriel Roca 125,2 0,1 24.8 13:33 13:28 13:24
5 FIRST TIME CROSSING THE FINISH LINE. Straight on Avda. Adolfo 126 0.8 o4 13:34 13:30 13:25
Suarez.
5 GREEN POINT 126,2 0,2 23,8 13:34 13:30 13:26
= - - — -
5 180° turn at Llevant Highway with C/ Manuel Azafia (Palacio de 1275 13 22,5 13:36 13:32 13:27
Congresos)
5 Turn right onto Avda. Argentina 129,8 2,3 20,2 13:39 13:35 13:31
10 [Turn left 180° at Avda. Argentina with ¢/ Anibal 129,9 0,1 20,1 13:40 13:35 13:31
5 Crossroads tur left onto Avda. Ingeniero Gabriel Roca 130 0,1 20 13:40 13:35 13:31
SECOND TIME CROSSING THE FINISH LINE. Straight onto Avda.
il 19,2 13:41 13: 13:32
° Adolfo Suarez META VOLANTE (INTERMEDIATE SPRINT) 308 08 5 3 3:36 33
o - - — -
5 180° turn at Llevant highway with C/ Manuel Azafia (Palacio de 1323 15 17.7 13:43 13:39 13:34
Congresos)
5 Turn right onto por Avda. Argentina 134,6 2,3 15,4 13:46 13:42 13:37
10 |Turn left 180° at Avda. Argentina with ¢/ Anibal 134,7 0,1 15,3 13:47 13:42 13:37
5 Crossroads turn left onto Avda. Ingeniero Gabriel Roca 134,8 0,1 15,2 13:47 13:42 13:38
5 ;IJ;I?eDZ TIME CROSSING THE FINISH LINE. Straight on Avda. Adolfo 1356 0.8 144 1348 13:43 13:39
S - - — -
5 180° turn at Llevant Highway with C/ Manuel Azafa (Palacio de 137.1 15 12,9 13:50 13:45 13:41
Congresos)
5 Turn right onto Avda. Argentina 1394 2,3 10,6 13:54 13:49 13:44
10 |Turn left 180° at Avda. Argentina with ¢/ Anibal 139,5 0,1 10,5 13:54 13:49 13:44
5 Crossroads tur left onto Avda. Ingeniero Gabriel Roca 139,6 0,1 10,4 13:54 13:49 13:44
FORTH TIME CROSSING THE FINISH LINE. Straight on Avda. Adolfo . . .
5 Suarez SPECIAL SPRINT 140,4 0,8 9,6 13:55 13:50 13:45
= - - — -
5 180° turn at Llevant Highway with C/ Manuel Azafa (Palacio de 1419 15 8.1 13:57 13:52 1348
Congresos)
5 Turn right onto Avda. Argentina 144,2 2,3 5,8 14:01 13:56 13:51
10 [Turn left 180° at Avda. Argentina with ¢/ Anibal 144,3 0,1 57 14:01 13:56 13:51
5 Crossroads tur left onto Avda. Ingeniero Gabriel Roca 1444 0,1 5,6 14:01 13:56 13:51
5 ELF;SZTIME CROSSING THE FINISH LINE. Straight on Avda. Adolfo 1452 0.8 4.8 14:02 13:57 13:52
= - - = -
5 180° turn at Llevant Highway with C/ Manuel Azafa (Palacio de 146,7 15 33 14:04 13:59 13:54
Congresos)
5 Turn right onto Avda. Argentina 149 2,3 1 14:08 14:02 13:57
10 |Turn left 180° at Avda. Argentina with ¢/ Anibal 149,1 0,1 0,9 14:08 14:03 13:58
5 Crossroads tur left onto Avda. Ingeniero Gabriel Roca 149,2 0,1 0,8 14:08 14:03 13:58
5 FINISH LINE. In front of Cathedral 150 0,8 0 14:09 14:04 13:59




